JIS
Certified
Input: 10  points
Output: 8 points
Safety Control Unit
SF-C21
Creating safety circuits is
easier than ever!

Number of input points Number of output points
Safety input Reset  /  EDM input Control output Auxiliary output
 ORDER GUIDE
/global
Safety
magnetic
switch
8
Product name
Model No.Item
Safety control unit
SF-C21
Safety input (IN1 to IN8)
Interlock function  /  Lockout release function
External device monitor function
Logic setting function
Usable altitude (Note 3)
Pollution degree / Excess voltage category
Startup time after power on
Connection method
Material
Maximum cable length
Weight
 Control output
 (OUT1 to OUT4)
Auxiliary output
(AUX1 to AUX4)
(Non-safety output)
2 × 4 inputs, Rated voltage: Same as the voltage of the power supply for internal
Incorporated / Incorporated
Incorporated
Input mode, control mode, output mode, reset mode, auxiliary output mode
2,000 m 6561.680 ft or less
2 / II
2 sec. or less
Input / output and power supply: Detachable spring cage terminal blocks, RS-485: Detachable spring-cage terminal block, USB: MiniB male
Main unit enclosure: Polycarbonate / ABS polymer alloy, Enclosure: Polycarbonate
100 m 328.084 ft or less
Net weight: 190 g  approx., Gross weight: 320 g  approx.
Input voltage: 18 V, Input current: 3.5 mA / Input voltage: 5 V, Input current: 1.0 mA
True : ON, False : OFF
ON when muting / override
Semiconductor photo MOS relay output × 1
• Maximum load current: 60 mA   • Supply voltage: Same as the voltage of the power supply for internal
• Residual voltage: 2.5 V or less   • Leakage current: 100 μA or less (Including power supply OFF condition)
10 ms or more
Incorporated / OFF response: 10 ms or less, ON response: 100 ms or less
Incorporated / 10 ms or less
0.7 ms or less
Incorporated / Incorporated
ON level / OFF level
Output mode
Output mode
Duration of detectable ON state
Short-circuit protection  /  Response time
Short-circuit protection  /  Response time
Duration of undetectable OFF state
ON delay function  /  OFF delay function
Communication function (MODBUS RTU)
Related standards
Interface: RS-485, Protocol: MODBUS RTU, Maximum transmission distance: 100 m 328.084 ft, Maximum number of units that can be connected: 8 units (slaves)
IEC 61508-1 to 7, EN 61508-1 to 7(SIL3), ISO 13849-1 (Up to Category 4, PLe)
 IEC 61131-2, IEC 61010-2-201, IEC 62061(SILCL3), UL 61010-1, UL 61010-2-201
IP20 (IEC) (must be installed in a control panel with protection IP54 or higher)
IEC 61000-6-2, IEC 61326-3-1, EN 55011
 –10 to +55 °C +14 to +131 °F (No dew condensation or icing allowed), Storage: –25 to +60 °C -13 to +140 °F
1,000 V AC for one min.